## **RADELEMENT CDE CONTRIBUTOR AGREEMENT**

## AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT FORM

The American College of Radiology (ACR) and the Radiological Society of North America (RSNA) thank you for voluntarily contributing your work and expertise to develop the collection of common data elements for radiology published on the RadElement.org public website ("RadElement CDEs").

As joint owners of the RadElement CDEs and associated copyrights, ACR and RSNA jointly grant you a worldwide, non-exclusive, no-charge, royalty-free copyright license to reproduce, prepare Adaptations of, publicly display, publicly perform, sublicense, and distribute RadElement CDEs and such Adaptations in any medium subject to the terms and conditions of the RadElement CDE License Agreement.

As a Contributor of content to the RadElement CDEs, you hereby grant ACR and RSNA a perpetual, royalty-free, non-exclusive, right and license to use, reproduce, distribute, sublicense, and modify your Works and prepare derivative works based on your Works in connection with their efforts to standardize, promote and educate the medical community in radiology. This specifically includes the right of ACR and RSNA to sub-license Contributor Works under the RadElement CDE License Agreement.

Nothing in this license creates any relationship between the parties other than that of copyright licensor and licensee for the limited purpose set forth herein.

This Agreement is made in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois and the United States of America. The parties agree that venue for any dispute arising out of this Agreement shall be the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois+.

This Agreement may only be amended by a written agreement signed by the parties.